CHART KEY <S> SILVER 20K UNITS <G> GOLD 35K UNITS  <P> PLATINUM 70K UNITS <D> DIAMOND 500K UNITS TW THIS WEEK LW LAST WEEK TITIMES IN  HP HIGH POSITION

ARIA AUSTRALIAN ARTIST ALBUMS CHART

W LW Tl HP TITLE Artist

WEEK COMMENCING 12 MAY, 2025

CERTIFIED

COMPANY CAT NO.

=
m
=

© VW W N O U b~ W N
=Z
2

4

12

7
1 8
11 9
12 6
13  R/E
14 10
15 15
16 11
17 14
18 R/E
19 18
20 19

624
77

73

30

58

81

35

29

1

22

74

© 1988-2025 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd. To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise any ARIA Chart, please contact ARIA.

GOLDEN WOLF

50 YEARS - THE BEST OF

TO ALL THE ONES THAT | LOVE

THE VERY BEST

THE FIRST TIME

LIVE AT ANITAS

HOT POTATO! THE BEST OF THE OG WIGGLES
INHALE / EXHALE

READY, STEADY, WIGGLE!

LIKE LOVE

SOMETHING TO GIVE EACH OTHER

THE BEST OF THE WIGGLES

THE LONG WAY HOME

THE MOON (THE LIGHT SIDE)

THE EPILOGUE

BEST OF

BODIES

CARTOON DARKNESS

OLD MERVS

WALKING UNDER STARS (10TH ANNIVERSARY EDITION)

Dope Lemon
Cold Chisel
Press Club
INXS

The Kid Laroi
lan Moss
The Wiggles
Rufls Du Sol
The Wiggles
Ball Park Music
Troye Sivan
The Wiggles
Confession
Bliss n Eso
Dean Lewis
Pete Murray
Thornhill

Amyl And The Sniffers

Old Mervs
Hilltop Hoods

<D>

<G>

<P>3

BMG/UMA
CC/UMA
INE
PET/UMA
COL/SME
UMA
ABC/ORCH
WAR
ABC/ORCH
INE

EMI
ABC/ORCH
IND

MUSH
ISL/UMA
SME
UNFD/RKT
VMG/UMA
DEW/UMA
ISL/UMA

964131622
CCcCoo4
PCMF005CD
5335934
G010005187425Q
MOSSY007
ABCK0014CD
9362484296
197188111427
PRAWNO004CD
5582655
ABCKO0015
661278238023
9341004139183
6578522
19658781041
UNFD199CD
B2B005CD
DEW9001558
HTHO006

ARIA Accreditations are based on sales from ARIA Member Wholesalers to Retailers. The ARIA Charts are compiled from sales from record stores throughout Australia by ARIA. ‘ARIA’, ‘ARIA CHARTS',

the ARIA logo and the ARIA Charts logo are the trademarks of the Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd. PO Box Q20, Queen Victoria Building NSW 1230.





