

CHART KEY <S> SILVER 20K UNITS <G> GOLD 35K UNITS <P> PLATINUM 70K UNITS <D> DIAMOND 500K UNITS TW THIS WEEK LW LAST WEEK TI TIMES IN HP HIGH POSITION

٩F	RIA AUSTRALIAN ARTIST ALBUMS CHART					WEEK COMMENCING 12 MAY, 2025		
TW	LW	TI	HP	TITLE	Artist	CERTIFIED	COMPANY	CAT NO.
1	NEW	1	1	GOLDEN WOLF	Dope Lemon		BMG/UMA	964131622
2	1	38	1	50 YEARS - THE BEST OF	Cold Chisel		CC/UMA	CCC004
3	NEW	1	3	TO ALL THE ONES THAT I LOVE	Press Club		INE	PCMF005CD
4	2	624	1	THE VERY BEST	INXS	<d></d>	PET/UMA	5335934
5	3	77	1	THE FIRST TIME	The Kid Laroi	<g></g>	COL/SME	G010005187425Q
6	NEW	1	6	LIVE AT ANITAS	lan Moss		UMA	MOSSY007
7	4	73	1	HOT POTATO! THE BEST OF THE OG WIGGLES	The Wiggles		ABC/ORCH	ABCK0014CD
8	12	30	1	INHALE / EXHALE	Rüfüs Du Sol		WAR	9362484296
9	7	58	2	READY, STEADY, WIGGLE!	The Wiggles		ABC/ORCH	197188111427
10	8	5	1	LIKE LOVE	Ball Park Music		INE	PRAWN004CD
11	9	81	1	SOMETHING TO GIVE EACH OTHER	Troye Sivan		EMI	5582655
12	6	35	6	THE BEST OF THE WIGGLES	The Wiggles		ABC/ORCH	ABCK0015
13	R/E	2	10	THE LONG WAY HOME	Confession		IND	661278238023
14	10	4	1	THE MOON (THE LIGHT SIDE)	Bliss n Eso		MUSH	9341004139183
15	15	29	2	THE EPILOGUE	Dean Lewis		ISL/UMA	6578522
16	11	11	4	BEST OF	Pete Murray		SME	19658781041
17	14	5	2	BODIES	Thornhill		UNFD/RKT	UNFD199CD
18	R/E	22	1	CARTOON DARKNESS	Amyl And The Sniffers		VMG/UMA	B2B005CD
19	18	7	1	OLD MERVS	Old Mervs		DEW/UMA	DEW9001558
20	19	74	1	WALKING UNDER STARS (10TH ANNIVERSARY EDITION)	Hilltop Hoods	<p>3</p>	ISL/UMA	HTH006